
VLM Jan 16, 2024 

Emeritus College Advisory Board 2023-2024 
Name and Title Email 

Dr. Bonnie Stevens, Senior Lecturer (retired), Parks, 
Recreation and Tourism Management, Chair of the 
College Advisory Board 

bonnie@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Cecil Huey, Professor Emeritus of Mechanical 
Engineering, IDE Emeritus College Fellow, and Chair-
Elect of the College Advisory Board 

cohuey@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Dolores A. Stegelin, Professor Emerita of Teaching 
and Learning, Past Chair, Emeritus College Advisory 
Board 

dstegel@clemson.edu; 

Mr. Christopher Benson, Senior Lecturer, Retired, 
English   benson6@clemson.edu;  

Dr. Adolph Beyerlein, Professor Emeritus of Chemistry, 
Chair, the EC Language Skills Committee, IDE Emeritus 
College Fellow 

albrl@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Roxanne Calabria, Professor Emerita of Nursing and 
Director of Global Health roxanna@clemson.edu;  

Dr. Harold Cheatham, Professor Emeritus of Behavioral, 
Social and Health Sciences and Dean, IDE Emeritus 
College Fellow  

hcheathm@bellsouth.net; 
 

Mr. Donald Collins, Professor Emeritus of Architectural 
Studies 

collind@clemson.edu;  

Dr. Marge Condrasky, Professor Emerita of Food Nutrition 
and Packaging Science 

mcondra@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Lee Crandall, Professor Emeritus of Public Health 
Sciences 

lac@clemson.edu; 

Ms. Marty Duckenfield, Public Information Director, 
(retired), National Dropout Prevention Center, IDE Emeritus 
College Fellow 

MBDCK@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Sandy Edge, Principal Lecturer and Director of the 
College Academic Advising Center, Business sedge@clemson.edu; 

Mr. Chip Egan, Alumni Distinguished Professor Emeritus 
of Performing Arts, IDE Emeritus College Fellow 

eclifto@clemson.edu; 

Mrs. Lucy Eubanks, Lecturer (retired), Chemistry, IDE 
Emeritus College Fellow 

elucy@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Frankie Felder, Professor Emerita, Graduate School  frankie.felder@yahoo.com; 

Dr. Victoria Gillis, Professor Emerita of Teaching and 
Learning, Chair of the EC 20th Anniversary Project, IDE 
Emeritus College Fellow 

rvictor@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Mary Haque, Alumni Distinguished Professor Emerita 
of Horticulture  mhaque@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Pamela Havice, Professor Emerita of Educational and 
Organizational Leadership  

havice@clemson.edu; 
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Dr. Kathy Headley, Professor Emerita of Literacy ksn1177@clemson.edu; 

Mr. Robert Hogan, Professor Emeritus of Architecture, 
Chair of the EC Awards Committee, IDE Emeritus College 
Fellow 

hrobert@clemson.edu; 

Mr. Yuji Kishimoto, Professor Emeritus of Architecture yuji@clemson.edu; 
Mr. Mike Kohl, Librarian Emeritus kohl@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Thomas Kuehn, Professor Emeritus of History  tjkuehn@clemson.edu; 

Dr. James Palmer, Professor Emeritus of Agronomy and 
Soils Jhpalmer42@gmail.com; 

Dr. Rosanne Pruitt, Professor Emerita of Nursing prosan@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Elaine Richardson, Professor Emerita of Animal and 
Veterinary Sciences and Director of the Academic Success 
Center, Undergraduate Committee Chair, IDE Emeritus 
College Fellow 

merichardson7686@gmail.com; 
 

Dr. Gregory Reighard, Professor Emeritus of Plant and 
Environmental Sciences - Horticulture 

grghrd@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Diane Smathers, Professor Emerita and Chair of 
Family and Youth Development dsmthrs@clemson.edu;  

Dr. Jerry Trapnell, Professor Emeritus of Accountancy 
and Dean, Chair of the EC Strategic Planning Committee, 
IDE Emeritus College Fellow 

trapnel@mindspring.com; 
 

Dr. Stephen Wainscott, Professor Emeritus of Political 
Science and Director of Honor’s College, Chair of the EC 
Programming Committee 

shwns@clemson.edu; 

Ms. Priscilla Wentworth, Librarian Emerita wprisci@clemson.edu;  

Dr. Art Young, Professor Emeritus and Robert Campbell 
Chair of English apyoung@clemson.edu; 

Ex-Officio 
Dr. Joel Greenstein, Associate Professor Emeritus of 
Industrial Engineering, AROHE Liaison iejsg@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Debra Jackson, Professor Emerita of Nursing; 
Emeritus College Director  dbj@clemson.edu; 

Dr. Karen Kemper, Associate Professor Emerita of Public 
Health Sciences, Faculty Senate Liaison kkemper@clemson.edu; 
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